

4th final Bill

19

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: - Construction of road from NH-31 Road To Rahui Bazar					
Agency: - Deepak Kumar					
Agr No: - CMBD/09/2025-26					
Date of commencement: - 30-06-2025					
Date of completion: - 29-06-2026					
<u>Record Entry</u>					
① Clearing & grubbing Road land including wild vegetation, grasses, bushes etc. work -- do -- do					
$2 \times 5 \times 30 \times 1.00 = 300 \text{ m}^2$					
$2 \times 8 \times 30 \times 1.00 = 480 \text{ m}^2$					
$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.00 = 600 \text{ m}^2$					
$2 \times 6 \times 30 \times 1.00 = 360 \text{ m}^2$					
$2 \times 2 \times 30 \times 1.00 = 120 \text{ m}^2$					
$2 \times 25.50 \times 1.00 = 51 \text{ m}^2$					
					1911 m ²
					or. 0.99 Ha
② Dismantling of cement concrete Pavement by mechanical -- do -- do					
$2 \times 30.0 \times 3.0 \times 0.10 = 18 \text{ m}^2$					

Continuation



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Bf			Re	10060221/-
(10) Reinforced cement concrete					
Mis grade Km Stone As P T/S					
fixed		ls		Rs	
i) Km Stone					
06 Nos vide T.M.B.P. (26)					
06 Nos @ 2673.62/Nos				Rs	16042/-
ii) 200m Stone					
19 Nos vide T.M.B.P. (26)					
19 Nos @ 743.41/Nos				Rs	14125/-
(11) Providing and fixing of					
retro-reflectors, cautioning,					
mandating and information					
Sign as per IRC 67					
As per T/S					
i) 600mm equilateral triangle					
14 Nos vide T.M.B.P. (27)					
14 Nos @ 4001.45/Nos				Rs	56020/-
ii) 600mm circular					
19.00 Nos vide T.M.B.P. (27)					
19.00 Nos @ 5342.23/Nos				Rs	101502/-
iii) 600mm x 450mm rectangular					
14.00 Nos vide T.M.B.P. (27)					
14.00 Nos @ 4459.87/Nos				Rs	62438/-
(12) Planting of trees by the					
road side					
295 Nos vide T.M.B.P. (27)					
295.00 Nos @ 1222.23/Nos				Rs	360735/-
					10671083/-

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Bf -					Rs. 12631281/-
ii) culvert 2 H.P. parapets					
painting of two coats.					
102.218 m wide Trench p-84					
102.218 m $\times$ 100.21 m -					Rs. 12287/-
Total construction cost -					
					Rs. 12643568/-
Add labour cost 4%					Rs. 126435/-
Add signage fee					Rs. 185119/-
					Rs. 12955116/-
Add inst @ 18%					Rs. 2331921/-
					Rs. 15287037/-
Less ASPS App- 13.78/(C) R 2137128/-					
					Rs. 13149909/-
Previous paid amount					Rs. 3327920/-
					Rs. 9761939/-
<i>Naresh</i> 12/11/25 D.E.					
<i>Chh</i> 12/11/25 A.B.					

Continuation